Smithtown Township Arts Council - Mills Pond Gallery

Art Exhibition Opportunity - Flower Power

Entry Deadline: April 29 Exhibit Dates: June 1 - June 28

Mills Pond Gallery Exhibition Instructions Page 1 of 2

Bees buzzing, birds singing, flowers blooming...signs that spring and summer flowers will soon be brightening our days!



Flower

Power

Exhibit Dates: June 1 - June 28

Mills Pond Gallery

St. James, NY

Entry Deadline: April 29
www.millspondgallery.org

A call for original artwork that reflects the beauty and uniqueness of flowers. All painting mediums & Botanical Illustration considered except photography, Al or digital art.

Awards: \$300 First Place, \$200 Second Place

Entry Deadline: April 29

Acceptance Notification: May 1

Exhibit Dates: June 1 - June 28

Work arrive at gallery by: May 18

Visit www.millspondgallery.org/

For entry form, entry payment

Questions? Email gallery@stacarts.org

ENTRY DEADLINE: received by April 29, 2024 - 4:00 pm

ENTRY FEE: \$35 for up to 3 entries. \$25 for STAC artist level members valid through June 2024 Artists may join at time of entry. \$40 Artist membership is valid for one year and includes artist registry and exhibition entry discounts.

- Submit the Entry Form at https://www.millspondgallery.org/
- Pay entry fee with a credit card (PayPal) https://www.millspondgallery.org/purchase
- Upload your images to the entry form OR Email your jpegs to gallery@stacarts.org as attachments (please do not send links to Google Drive documents) with email subject Flower Power
- Your images must be named: Artist Last Name, Title of Work. All entry images must be 300 DPI jpegs sized at 12 inches on longest side. Your entry is not complete until images, entry form and payment have been made. You will receive an email confirmation that your entry is complete within 7 days.. *Caution: Entries will not be processed if instructions are not followed.
- If your artwork arrives without the proper rings and ring placement installed, we will not be able to hang your work

Mills Pond Gallery Exhibition Instructions Page 2 of 2

Entry Instructions:

<u>Display Requirements:</u> All accepted work must arrive at the gallery by May 18 with a label, rings & ready to install. Your art width may not vary from the display size on your entry form by more than 1 or 2 inches. Accepted work that differs significantly from the entry images will be disqualified. Gallery walls have suspended wires & hooks to hook into D-Rings on the back of work. All work MUST have 2 rings attached on the back, one on either side (usually no further than 1 1/2" to 2 inches down from the top of the piece - use your judgment considering the weight of your work so that the top of you work will not hang far from the wall). Rings or screw eyes must have at least ¼ inch opening for our hooks to fit in. The Mills Pond Gallery is in an historic building with plaster walls –absolutely no nails, screws, etc. are allowed on walls to display

Artist Statements: We will make a gallery artist statement book available in the gallery during the exhibit. It is our experience that many gallery visitors are interested in more information on an artist or their work. Please email (as an attachment) an artist statement about your work as well as any CV or Bio information that you would like included in the book. You may certainly include contact information as well.

<u>Liability</u>: Mills Pond Gallery will be diligent in care of artwork but is not responsible for loss or damage. The gallery is monitored and alarmed. Insurance is the responsibility of each artist. Submission of your entry releases the Mills Pond Gallery, its staff and employees free and harmless from any loss, or damage to exhibited art, or resulting cost or liability during the time the art is exhibited.

Sales: Sales will be encouraged. STAC will receive a 30% gallery commission on all work sold. Please price your work

<u>ELIGIBILITY</u>: Open to all U.S. artists ages 21 and over. Entries may not have been shown previously at Mills Pond Gallery. All work must be original and must have been completed 2022-2024. No reproductions, giclees, digital art, AI created art. All works must be professionally presented and display-ready. Works (framed size) must not exceed 50" in width or 84" height including mat and frame. Gallery Wrap Canvas or simple frames preferred. Work may not be withdrawn before June 28.

ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION: Emailed MAY 2 (to email address on your entry form)

AWARDS: 1st Place - \$300 2nd Place - \$200 Prizes announced at opening reception.

work.

<u>Use Rights</u>: By submission for jurying, artists whose submissions are chosen for the exhibition grant Mills Pond Gallery the right to use properly credited accepted images for the purpose of marketing the exhibition and for display on the gallery's website. Artists grant the use of their image(s) as stated for exhibit marketing/press without further contact or compensation from the Gallery. All images used for website or press will properly credit the artist and include any artist copyright info that you include. If you do not send properly sized images, we will not include your images in press materials.

Smithtown Township Arts Council Inc. is a recognized 501 (c) (3) not-for-profit organization, classified as a public charity under sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) of the Internal Revenue Code.

We look forward to seeing your work! Questions? Email gallery@stacarts.org

	lease be sure that your work arrives with a label attachedeither your own or the one below:
Artist Name	
Title of Wo	cPhone #